## Scott Barton Municipal Excellence Award Application Form

Please review the **Scott Barton Municipal Excellence Award** guidelines carefully to ensure you qualify.

### The award is open applicants who meet the following criteria:

- -You must be a Raymond High School Graduate (applicants must have graduated within the last three years)
- -You must be entering your first year of post-secondary education
- -You must be registered for a full course load, and in a program or apprenticeship that could reasonably be transfer to a career in local government (ex. Planning, accounting, management, criminal justice, water/wastewater, engineering, political science, recreation, etc.)

#### Each application package must include:

- 1) The completed application form (see below)
- 2) 1000–1500-word essay on the topic of your choice (the strongest essays will relate to the grant)
- 3) Letter from a current member of town council confirming your attendance at a minimum of three council meetings, council committee meetings, public hearings, or election forums.
- 4) High school Report Card
- 5) First year post-secondary acceptance letter and course load acknowledgement.

Application Deadline is August 30.

If you have any questions about the *Scott Barton Municipal Excellence Award*, or about the application and selection process, please call the Town Office at (403) 752-3322.



# Scott Barton Municipal Excellence Award Application Form

### Name and Address

Enter Your Full Name	Click or tap here to enter text.		
Enter Your Address	Click or tap here to enter text.		
Phone Click or tap here to enter text. Number		Email Address	Click or tap here to enter text.
Education Information			
Graduating High School Click or tap here to enter text.			ct.
Year of Graduation Click or tap here to enter text.			
	7		A
Post-Secondary Instituti	Click or tap here to enter text.		
Prog <mark>ram</mark>	Click or tap here to enter text.		
Click or tap here to ente	r text.		
Please provide examples the community  Click or tap here to ente	VI	l vision or p	assion for local governance and/or service to

## Scott Barton Municipal Excellence Award Application Form

Three, \$1,000 grants are available every year. One grant is available for applicants who have

Your personal information is collected under the authority of section 33(c) of the Freedom of Information and Protection of Privacy Act. This information will be used by town administration solely for the purposes of administering the Scott Barton Municipal Excellence Award. If you have any questions about this collection please contact the FOIP Coordinator: Town of Raymond, 15 Broadway S, TOK2SO, 403-752-3322.

Date

Signature